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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1666 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015 

 

 

KHALILABAD BASHI TRACK 

 

 

†1666.   SHRI SHARAD TRIPATHI: 

                    

      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:   

 

(a) the complete details of the progress made in the survey works on 

Khalilabad to Bashi via Mehdawal track; and  

 

(b) the time by which said survey work is likely to be completed?  

 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

 

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

  

(a) & (b): A survey for new line from Balrampur-Khalilabad via Bansi, 

Menhdawal (147.30 km) has been completed. As per survey report, 

the cost has been assessed as ` 1224.43 crore with the rate of return 

of 4.57%. 
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